ORDINANCE NO.

An ordinance to amend the Geographic Information Systems Street and Alley
Centerline Layer for the Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson
County by abandoning portions of Alley Number 177, Alley Number 178 and
Alley Number 202 right-of-way and easement between 4™ Avenue North and
5" Avenue North. (Proposal Number 2020M-020AB-001).

WHEREAS, it is the desire of all the abutting property owners that said abandonment of right-of-
way and easements be accomplished; and,

WHEREAS, the abandonment has been requested by Barge Cauthen and Associates, Inc,
applicant; and,

WHEREAS, there is no future need for said right-of-way and easement for Metropolitan
Government of Nashville and Davidson County purposes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE METROPOLITAN
GOVERNMENT OF NASHVILLE AND DAVIDSON COUNTY:

Section 1. That the Geographic Information Systems (GIS) Street and Alley Centerline
Layer for The Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County, as enacted by
Ordinance No. BL2020-555 be and hereby is amended, as follows:

A portion of Alley #177 from Madison St to Alley #178, a portion of Alley #178
from Alley #177 to Alley #202 and a portion of Alley #202 from Madison St to
Alley #178, being between 4™ Ave N and 5™ Ave N, all of which is more
particularly described by lines, words and figures on the sketch which is
attached to and made a part of this ordinance as though copied herein, is
hereby abandoned.

Section 2. That said right-of-way, including all utility easements within it, are herein
abandoned.

Section 3. That the Director of the Department of Public Works, be and hereby is,
authorized and directed, upon the enactment and approval of this ordinance, to cause said
change to be made on said GIS Centerline Record as set out in Section 1 of this ordinance, and
to make notation thereon of reference to the date of passage and approval of this amendatory
ordinance.

Section 4. Amendments to this legislation may be approved by resolution.

Section 5. This ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage, the welfare of The
Metropolitan Government of Nashville and Davidson County requiring it.
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RECOMMENDED BY: INTRODUCED BY:

Shanna Whitelaw, Interim Director
Department of Public Works

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:

Members of Council

Assistant Metropolitan Attorney

Proposal Number 2020M-020AB-001
Map: 82-9
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Metropolitan Government Department of Public Works

750 Sauth 37 Street @ Nashvite, TN 37206 @ [815) BG2 8750 & waaw nashilie gowi

Mandatory Referral Application: Suwer / Afley Closure

** Before fiing this appliication, please review checklist on the back of this application. ***

Date Submitted:_//~ j - 8 Q

Mandatory Referral Project No.
|MEW sia™ assigns progect #)

Closure Type: Easements:

0 Street o Hetan ullites

x Alley o Abardon wlilties & relecate al applcant's exponsa
Street/Alley Location:

Aoy #8177, Aoy #1738, and Algy ¥202

Street Numels)  Alley Nutreas) Madisan Strest

Stoel f Adey | coatud Hewenn

Reason for Closure:
These alleys are curtenty urused/unimpeaved ard are bardared by sevanal propertes becegrg

to the same oarer. Tha plnn 5 to Consaidato al of e parca s &nd closs te unused aleys 1o allow or future dave opeant

Applicant. l cerespandence wil be mailed 1o the spolcant

M architot ¥ Ergincer T Propety Owner (] Other:

Name Ryan Woodsen, P.E.

-Filing Fee (All application fees are non-refundablo)

Streot / Alloy Closure  $300.00

Amauntpad: 300”

Business __ Sa'ge Caumen 8 Assccistes, Inc.

Address: _ 6506 Chanctto Pio, Suile 210

City: _Nashvile State: IN__ Zip 37200 l
Acce _a_Q_ Dute J 178 =,
Phone 615-356-93°1 f15-324-4204 PLEd Oy
e [usos]  wotie
Fax: 81 7

z wmossa “eme Luskms ke

E-mail _ mwoodsonglusrgecauthen.com

Apglicant's Signatura:
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SIGNATURE(S)

(copy this sheet If needad for additional signatures)

As the owner(s) of property, llwe agree to the submission of this mandatory referral application to
the Metropolitan Government Department of Public Works for a strect andior alley closure. We live

adjacent to this streetalley and/or we consider ourselves an affected property owner.

~ Printed Name &
Signature (required)

~ Address

Phone #

Map

- Parcel

H.G. Hill Realty
LLC

CELESTE PATTERS(

1114 5th Avenue North

N

H.G. Hill Realty

mc‘

1116 5th Avenve North

1.G. Hill Realty '
Company, LLC

1118 5th Avenua North

615-252-8100

§15-252-8100

'H.G. Hill Rearty
| Company, LLC

L_A“ 4 i
H.G. Hill Realty

| w‘\

H.G, Hill Reaity
LLC

1120 5th Avenue North

416 Jefferson Streel

H.G. Hill Realty
Company, LLC i

(st~

1119 4th Avenue North

'H.G. Hill Realty

Com@&:

|
|
{
i
|

1121 4th Avenue North

1117 4th Avenue North

| 615-252-8100
615-252-8100

615-252-8100

815-252-8100

615-252-8100

1
]

H.G. Hill Realty
Caompany, LLC

ik

H.G. Hill Realty
Company, LIC

it s ——

1123 4th Avenue North

407 Madison Strest

| Hill Center Germantown,
|LLC

S~

409 Madison Street

615-252-8100

6515-252-8100

615-252-8100

082-13

082-13

082-09

082-09

082-13

082-09

082-09

062-09

082-09

082-09

255.00 |

25400 V|

399.00

398.00 v

257.00 v~

406.00

40500 |

\

|

404.00

403.00 «

402.00 «

615-252-8100

{N0388647.1}
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SIGNATURE(S)

(copy this sheet it needed for additional signatures)

As the owner(s) of property, l/we agree to the submission of this mandatory referral application to
the Metropolitan Government Department of Public Works for a street and/or alley closure. We live
adjacent to this street/alley andlor we consider ourseives an affected property owner.

Printed Name & Address | Phone# Map | Parcel
Signature (required) |
Hill Center Germantown, | 411 Madison Street | 615-252-8100 082-09 400,00 v~
LLC
|
Y | |
|
i
1
|
i
|
— "
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